FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 163 - 2023

On October 18, 2023, the Township of Fairfield adopted Resolution No. 163 - 2023, a Civil Rights Resolution. In summary this resolution states that no official, employee, appointee or volunteer of the Township of Fairfield by whatever title known, or any entity that is in any way a part of the Township of Fairfield shall engage, either directly or indirectly in any act including the failure to act that constitutes discrimination, harassment or a violation of any person 's constitutional rights while such official, employee, appointee, volunteer or entity is engaged in or action on behalf of the Township of Fairfield business or using the facilities of property of the Township of Fairfield. The governing body is unequivocally committed to enforcing this Resolution by the procedures set forth in the Employee Personnel Manual under the Employee Complaint Policy.

Linda M. Gonzales, RMC Municipal Clerk